DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
March 2021

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
3/1/2021 Monday 21,300 2,586 2,736 114 225 7 1,377 397 488 5,997 105 27 14 70 35,373
3/2/2021 Tuesday 19,623 2,726 2,935 117 210 11 1,476 367 574 6,543 198 28 12 89 34,820
3/3/2021 Wednesday 20,813 2,799 2,875 166 277 3 1,551 540 620 6,439 163 26 30 81 36,302
3/4/2021 Thursday 23,260 2,844 2,935 211 359 10 1,594 577 668 6,531 179 28 36 60 39,232
3/5/2021 Friday 31,756 2,830 2,832 259 397 14 1,537 532 550 6,078 153 25 30 46 46,993
3/6/2021 Saturday 32,660 2,136 1,419 241 304 8 763 248 223 3,262 88 13 2 22 41,367
3/7/2021 Sunday 31,964 1,586 1,036 179 181 1 489 129 178 2,145 27 11 1 33 37,927
3/8/2021 Monday 21,700 2,562 2,826 117 210 7 1,373 514 474 6,014 113 22 24 81 35,956
3/9/2021 Tuesday 20,762 2,748 2,953 128 222 8 1,512 507 543 6,815 185 30 17 78 36,430
3/10/2021 Wednesday 21,898 2,683 2,946 156 223 7 1,482 427 544 6,772 190 26 18 72 37,372
3/11/2021 Thursday 25,295 2,752 2,883 157 264 6 1,530 457 601 6,651 173 31 16 62 40,816
3/12/2021 Friday 33,292 2,807 2,800 212 322 15 1,564 464 605 6,036 174 23 14 68 48,328
3/13/2021 Saturday 35,784 2,134 1,501 218 280 10 757 211 265 3,214 94 17 2 23 44,487
3/14/2021 Sunday 34,713 1,610 1,052 155 218 3 484 148 149 2,121 36 11 - 24 40,700
3/15/2021 Monday 23,178 2,563 2,758 104 230 5 1,436 455 531 6,322 120 30 20 65 37,752
3/16/2021 Tuesday 21,034 2,687 2,903 111 202 3 1,502 471 560 6,829 193 30 16 76 36,541
3/17/2021 Wednesday 22,335 2,756 2,884 129 243 6 1,520 424 607 6,718 197 32 16 78 37,867
3/18/2021 Thursday 25,361 2,392 2,489 122 248 5 1,496 434 581 6,564 171 34 28 64 39,925
3/19/2021 Friday 34,654 2,803 2,825 179 286 13 1,521 455 573 6,123 153 25 17 104 49,627
3/20/2021 Saturday 37,569 2,168 1,441 235 293 3 789 199 245 3,156 90 15 2 91 46,205
3/21/2021 Sunday 35,472 1,653 1,046 172 204 2 503 182 175 1,999 28 10 1 74 41,447
3/22/2021 Monday 23,699 2,680 2,833 145 210 5 1,407 435 573 6,095 121 32 10 64 38,245
3/23/2021 Tuesday 18,399 2,317 2,579 117 189 2 1,386 418 568 5,971 171 23 14 64 32,154
3/24/2021 Wednesday 22,601 2,543 2,847 153 222 4 1,583 459 519 6,806 191 40 56 97 38,024
3/25/2021 Thursday 29,247 2,880 2,952 183 280 12 1,662 443 599 6,795 176 29 16 107 45,274
3/26/2021 Friday 42,874 2,764 2,808 221 391 5 1,625 459 574 6,170 167 26 9 50 58,093
3/27/2021 Saturday 47,970 2,143 1,535 298 422 6 960 249 272 3,323 90 6 2 35 57,276
3/28/2021 Sunday 37,925 1,499 1,015 145 195 2 586 160 171 2,143 32 8 - 25 43,881
3/29/2021 Monday 28,443 2,642 2,803 148 203 9 1,504 432 486 6,228 110 23 19 140 43,050
3/30/2021 Tuesday 27,609 2,838 2,957 163 267 7 1,568 465 520 6,866 184 30 22 115 43,496
3/31/2021 Wednesday 28,455 2,676 2,895 185 269 8 1,653 464 573 6,841 187 31 20 77 44,257
March 2021 TOTAL 881,645 76,807 75,299 5,240 8,046 207 40,190 12,122 14,609 169,567 4,259 742 484 2,135 1,289,217
March 2020 TOTAL 674,375 85,136 83,173 3,757 5,115 162 30,547 11,060 11,116 145,032 3,667 895 171 2,395 1,054,206
207,270 (8,329) (7,874) 1,483 2,931 45 9,643 1,062 3,493 24,535 592 (153) 313 (260) 235,011
30.7% -9.8% -9.5% 39.5% 57.3% 27.8% 31.6% 9.6% 31.4% 16.9% 16.1% -17.1% 183.0%| -10.9% 22.3%




